adjourned until Thursday next.

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

A meeting of the Finance Committee was then
held, the Colonial Secretary presiding. The
following votes were passed:―

Public Works

The Governor recommended the Council to vote
a sum of four thousand six hundred and seventy
dollars ($4,670) in aid of the vote, Public Works,
Recurrent, Maintenance of Lighthouses.

Colonial Secretary's Department.

The Governor recommended the Council to vote
a sum of three hundred dollars ($300) in aid of the
vote, Colonial Secretary's Department and
Legislature, Other Charges, Incidental Expenses.

Public Works Extraordinary.

The Governor recommended the Council to vote
a sum of eight thousand five hundred dollars
($8,500) in aid of the vote, Public Works
Extraordinary, Quarantine Station.

Compensation.

The Governor recommended the Council to vote
a sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) in aid
of the vote, Public Works Extraordinary, Public
Health and Buildings Ordinance, 1903,
Compensation.

Botanical and Forestry Vote.

The Governor recommended the Council to vote
a sum of two thousand dollars ($2,000) in aid of the
vote, Botanical and Forestry Department, Other

[...]

Taipo Staff Quarters.
The Governor recommended the Council to vote

a sum of two thousand dollars ($2,000) in aid of the
vote, Public Works Extraordinary, Staff Quarters,
Tai Po.

Mongkoktsui Breakwater.
The Governor recommended the Council to vote

a sum of one hundred and eighty-six thousand five
hundred dollars ($186,500) in aid of the vote,
Public Works Extraordinary, Mongkoktsui
Breakwater―Typhoon Refuge for Small Craft.

THE CHAIRMAN―Briefly this matter is
explained thus: You are aware that the Government
proposed to construct a typhoon refuge at
Mongkok by the construction of a long breakwater.